
Passed on the 10tn day



ORDINANCE NO. 1622-20

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR
THE VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE, LAKE AND MCHENRY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

FOR THE 2020 TAX YEAR

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties,
Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth or so much thereof as may be authorized by Saw, and the same are

hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipaiity as that property is assessed and equalized for
the current year, and for such purposed as: General Corporate, Audit, Garbage Disposal, Street and Bridge, Social
Security, !MRF,.Tort immunity, Police Protection, Debt Service and Police Pension for the Village of Island Lake, Lake

and McHenry Counties, Illinois, for the 2020 tax year

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading
"Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

TAX LEVY SUMMARY

GENERAL CORPORATE TAX
AUDIT TAX
TORT liVlEVlUNITY
POLICE PROTECTION TAX
ROAD AND BRIDGE TAX
STREET AND BRIDGE TAX
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX
IfVIRF TAX
POLICE PENSION TAX

TOTAL TAX LEVY

2020
Levy

Requested
657,257

17,764
111,660
157,337

10
10

152,261
90,628

208,090

1,395,018

2019
Levy

Requested
647,500

17,500
110,000
155,000

10
10

150,000
80,000

205,000

1,365,020

2019
Actual

[VIcHenry
County
349,392

9,443
59,357
83,639

0

80,940
43,168

110,619

736,558

2019
Actual

Lake
County
276,746

7,480
47,016
66,249

0

64,112
43,169
87,619

592,391

2019
Actual

Total
Levy
626,138

16,923
106,373
149,888

0

145,052
86,337

198,238

1,328,949

SECTION 3: That the Village Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerks of said Counties of Lake and McHenry,
on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTIONL4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or
unconstitutional, such decision shali not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

SECTION 5; That this Ordinance shai! be in fuil force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2020 pursuant to a roll cali vote by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island
Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois. ,i.> */i.f >A/ ...l^/^ n..,/-> U,i.';jl^ea^SOS^^^ }^ W ^ ^^n, ^. wl ^

W/^k , ^ , ^. /- , . /n^.^.^
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APPROVED this 10th day of December 2020

Charles R. Amrich.'Mayor



I do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Clerk of the Village of island Lake,
Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, and that as such Cjerk, I am the keeper of the
ordinances, records, corporate seal and proceedings of the Mayor and Board of
Trustees of said Village of Island Lake.

I do hereby further certify that at a meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Island Lake, he!d on the 10th day of December, 2020, the
foregoing Ordinance 1622-20 entitled An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All
Corporate Purposes for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties,
Illinois for the 2020 Tax Vearwas duly passed and approved by the Mayor and
Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake in Lake and McHenry Counties,
Illinois.

I do further certify that the original, of which the attached is a true and correct copy,
is entrusted to me as the Clerk of said Village for safekeeping, and that I am the lawful
custodian and keeper of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Clerk and caused the seal of said
Village to be affixed hereto 11th day of December, 2020.

Geyrfgme Cooper,^/! I lage Clerk
Village of island Lake
Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois


