Ordinance 1622-20

Passed on the 10th day of December, 2020

An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All Corporate Purposes for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois for the 2020 Tax Year

ORDINANCE NO. 1622-20

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE, LAKE AND MCHENRY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS FOR THE 2020 TAX YEAR

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposed as: General Corporate, Audit, Garbage Disposal, Street and Bridge, Social Security, IMRF, Tort Immunity, Police Protection, Debt Service and Police Pension for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, for the 2020 tax year

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading "Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

		2019	2019	2019
2020	2019	Actual	Actual	Actual
Levy	Levy	McHenry	Lake	Total
Requested	Requested	County	County	Levy
657,257	647,500	349,392	276,746	626,138
17,764	17,500	9,443	7,480	16,923
111,660	110,000	59,357	47,016	106,373
157,337	155,000	83,639	66,249	149,888
. 10	10	0	0	0
10	10	-	<u> </u>	-
152,261	150,000	80,940	64,112	145,052
90,628	80,000	43,168	43,169	86,337
208,090	205,000	110,619	87,619	198,238
1,395,018	1,365,020	736,558	592,391	1,328,949
	Levy Requested 657,257 17,764 111,660 157,337 10 10 152,261 90,628 208,090	Levy Levy Requested Requested 657,257 647,500 17,764 17,500 111,660 110,000 157,337 155,000 10 10 10 10 152,261 150,000 90,628 80,000 208,090 205,000	2020 2019 Actual McHenry Levy Levy McHenry McHenry 657,257 647,500 349,392 17,764 17,500 9,443 111,660 110,000 59,357 157,337 155,000 83,639 10 10 0 152,261 150,000 80,940 90,628 80,000 43,168 208,090 205,000 110,619	2020 2019 Actual NcHenry Actual Lake Levy Levy WcHenry Lake Requested County County 657,257 647,500 349,392 276,746 17,764 17,500 9,443 7,480 111,660 110,000 59,357 47,016 157,337 155,000 83,639 66,249 10 10 0 0 10 10 - - 152,261 150,000 80,940 64,112 90,628 80,000 43,168 43,169 208,090 205,000 110,619 87,619

SECTION 3: That the Village Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerks of said Counties of Lake and McHenry, on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2020 pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island

Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

Ayes: Trustees Chuck Gernak, Hardt England, Richard McLaughlin, Dan Powell, and Will Ziegler Nays: None. Absent: Trustee Chris Carlsen. Abstain: None

APPROVED this 10th day of December 2020

Charles R. Amrich, Mayor

Village Clerk Georgine Coope

CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Clerk of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, and that as such Clerk, I am the keeper of the ordinances, records, corporate seal and proceedings of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of said Village of Island Lake.

I do hereby further certify that at a meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, held on the 10th day of December, 2020, the foregoing Ordinance 1622-20 entitled *An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All Corporate Purposes for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois for the 2020 Tax Year* was duly passed and approved by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake in Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

I do further certify that the original, of which the attached is a true and correct copy, is entrusted to me as the Clerk of said Village for safekeeping, and that I am the lawful custodian and keeper of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Clerk and caused the seal of said Village to be affixed hereto 11th day of December, 2020.

Georgine Cooper, Village Clerk

Village of Island Lake

Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois

